SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17763/2017 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24-02-2017 IN WP NO. 11430/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (NABARD)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DADU GOVIND VAIRAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56643/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56641/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17759/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56635/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56634/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17715/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56362/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56361/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17666/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56089/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56088/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17657/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56033/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56028/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17701/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56301/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56300/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17764/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56647/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56646/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17755/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56624/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56622/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17683/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56234/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56232/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17658/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56044/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56041/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17734/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56514/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56513/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) NO. 17761/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56637/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56636/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

D.NO.19724/2017

Date: 21-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, AOR

Mr. V.N. Singh, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.16087 of 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER